505190863 11/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5237632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOSAIC, INC.	11/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETER B WILSON
Street Address:	505 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE #2015
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Name:	SANDRA L WILSON
I .	
Street Address:	505 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE #2015
Street Address: City:	505 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE #2015 CHICAGO
	1 1 1 1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8677320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-551-8300

Email: ipdocket@pfs-law.com

Correspondent Name: JORDAN HERZOG; PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD.

Address Line 1: 200 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5825-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORDAN HERZOG
SIGNATURE:	/JORDAN HERZOG/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2018

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 047541 FRAME: 0164 source=Mosaic_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047541 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 5825-001

PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD.

200 South Wacker Drive Suite 2700 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 551-8300

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following business entity:

Mosaic, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 505 N. Lake Shore Drive, Unit 2015, Chicago, Illinois 60611

hereby assigns, transfers and set over to:

Peter B. Wilson, an individual residing at S05 N. Lake Shore Drive, Unit 2015, Chicago, Illinois 60611:

and

Sandra L. Wilson, an individual residing at 505 N. Lake Shore Drive, Unit 2015, Chicago, Illinois 60611

an undivided one-half interest each in the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as

SOFTWARE TESTING SUPPORTING HIGH REUSE OF TEST DATA

which is fully described in U.S. Patent No. 8,677,320, issued March 18, 2014, and all rights and privileges under such patent and any additional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued or reexamined patent which may be granted therefrom, including all right throughout the world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

MOSAIC, INC.

Sandra L. Wilson, President

Dated: 1/8/12